Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

)
Approved Standardstandards
Ordering Informationg Information
■ Model Number Legendber Legend
1. Thermal Overload Relay
1) Thermal Overload Relay
2) A: for mini motor contactor and motor contactor (4-11 kW)
B: for motor contactor (4-15 kW)
C: for motor contactor (18.5 kW)
D: for motor contactor (22-37 kW)
E: for motor contactor (45-55 kW)
F: for motor contactor (75-110 kW)
3) Setting range (examples)g range (examples)
E16: 0.12-0.16 A
E27: 0.18-0.27 A
...
2E7: 1.8-2.7 A
...
11: 8-11 A
2. Accessories for Thermal Overload Relay
1) Accessories for Thermal Overload Relay
2) SM: Single mounting for J7TKN-B Types (4-32 kW)4-32 kW)
SU: Busbar sets
3) 175: for J7TKN-F Types (75-90 kW)
200: for J7TKN-F Types (110 kW)
Standard Guide No (US,C)
UL NKCR, NKCR7
ICE 947-4-1
VDE 0660DE 0660
EN 60947-4-1
J7TKN-#-###
1 2 3
J74TK-##-###
1 2 3
52 Thermal Overload Relay J7TKN
■ System overviewystem overvieww
Thermal Overload Relays for plug-in mounting
Setting Range Type  Pack Weight
D.O.L. (A) Star Delta (A) pcs. kg/pc.
For contactors J7KNA-09..., J7KNA-12..., J7KN-10... to J7KN-22...KNA-09..., J7KNA-12..., J7KN-10... to J7KN-22...
0.12 - 0.18 -
hand reset
J7TKN-A-E18 1 0.10
0.18 - 0.27 - J7TKN-A-E27 1 0.10
0.27 - 0.4 - J7TKN-A-E4 1 0.10
0.4 - 0.6 - J7TKN-A-E6 1 0.10
0.6 - 0.9 - J7TKN-A-E9 1 0.10
0.8 - 1.2 - J7TKN-A-1E2 1 0.10
1.2 - 1.8 - J7TKN-A-1E8 1 0.10
1.8 - 2.7  -  J7TKN-A-2E7 1 0.10
2.7 - 4  -  J7TKN-A-4 1 0.10
4 - 6 7 - 10.5 J7TKN-A-6  1 0.10
6 - 9 10.5 - 15.5 J7TKN-A-9  1 0.10
8 - 11 14 - 19 J7TKN-A-11  1 0.10
10 - 14 18 - 24 J7TKN-A-14  1 0.10
13 - 18 23 - 31 J7TKN-A-18  1 0.10
17 - 23 30 - 40 J7TKN-A-23  1 0.10
22 - 30 38 - 52 J7TKN-A-30  1 0.10
For contactors J7KN-10... to J7KN-40...
0.12 - 0.18 -
hand- and auto reset
J7TKN-B-E18 1 0.14
0.18 - 0.27 - J7TKN-B-E27 1 0.14
0.27 - 0.4 - J7TKN-B-E4 1 0.14
0.4 - 0.6 - J7TKN-B-E6 1 0.14
0.6 - 0.9 - J7TKN-B-E9 1 0.14
0.8 - 1.2 - J7TKN-B-1E2 1 0.14
1.2 - 1.8 - J7TKN-B-1E8 1 0.14
1.8 - 2.7  -  J7TKN-B-2E7 1 0.14
2.7 - 4  -  J7TKN-B-4 1 0.14
4 - 6 7 - 10.5 J7TKN-B-6  1 0.14
6 - 9 10.5 - 15.5 J7TKN-B-9  1 0.14
8 - 11 14 - 19 J7TKN-B-11  1 0.14